
Kathy Burroughs & Fred Lorenson

Delmyra Kennels Inc.

Paul Nunes

Johnny Tarasevich

Penny & Tim Tefft

Kevin Breene & Family

Kathryn Burroughs

Murray & Judith Danforth, III

Susan, David & the Hibbitt Family

Senator Elaine J. Morgan

Poulin Grain, Inc.

Colgate Searle

Barbara Stetson

Nancy Stetson

Henry Wright, III

Heidi and William Wright

Bank of Newport

Embrance Home Loans, Inc.

Kathy & John Foster

Shirley & Edwin Hutchings

Louanne Marcello

Carol Rathbun

Valerie & Dennis Carroll

Millie Cassidy

Cottrell Homestead, LLC

Jane Gurzenda

Sandra Horan

Marcia and Ernest Morreira

Scituate Lumber

XPT Plumbing LLC

Alpha Associates Ltd.

Jonathan & Nancy Bancroft

Malcolm & Susan Collins

RI 4-H Club Foundation

2024 Clover Report

Donations Over $1,000

Donations Between $500 and $999

Donations Between $250 and $499

Donations Between $200 and $249

Donations Between $100 and $199



Stephen & Cathy DelPozzo

Timothy & Christy Dutra

Sarah Edenbach

Dorothy Fassbender

Philip Friend

Susan Hogan

Jean Johnson

Kim Pond

Mrs. Christine Tarasevich

Linda & Emerson Wildes

Donations up to $99

Mary-Beth Burnham

Alicia & Mark Cranston

Richard and Kathleen DeYoung

Kristy and Shamus Horan

John and Holly Howard

Brian & Judy Jones

Joanne Lemaire

Fred & Joyce Lorenson

Michael McCormick

Elizabeth McNab

Everett & Kristine Stuart

Lisa and Dave Townson

Ronald Ulmschneider

United Way of RI

Christopher & Irene Watson

Golf Tournament Sponsors

Alpha Associates Ltd.

Jonathan & Nancy Bancroft

Kevin Breene & Family

Burnham Excavating Inc

Mary-Beth Burnham

Ron Caniglia

Humbert DeGregory

DiStefano Brothers Construction

Edward F. Briggs Disposal, Inc

Kathy & John Foster

Mrs. Ruth Gordon

Hidden Meadows Farm

Sandra Horan

Donations Between $100 and $199 Continued



Michael and Kathianne Ice

Deborah Imondi

Inman & Tourgee, Attorneys at Law

MacCe LLC

Elizabeth McNab

Marcia and Ernest Morreira

Irene Nebiker

New England Turf, Inc.

Paul Nunes

Bethany & Phil Pucino

RI Farm Bureau Federation, Inc

Sam Ponte Heating and Cooling

Scituate Lumber

South County Sand & Gravel

Stephen M. DelPozzo Jr.

Barbara Stetson

Nancy Stetson

Tomaquag Valley Milk Transportation

West Shannock Associates

Westview Tractors

Woodmansee Insurance, Inc

Wright Excavating Inc.

Henry Wright, III

XPT Plumbing LLC

Etta Zasloff

Memorial Fund Donations

Diane Martin in memory of Ashley Holberton

Angela & Edward Briggs in memory of Butch Jencks

Kathryn Burroughs in memory of Butch Jencks

Stephen Macera in memory of Butch Jencks

Maxie Realty Associates, LP in memory of Butch Jencks

Beverly and Bradley Morrissette in memory of Butch Jencks

West Shannock Associates in memory of Butch Jencks

Peter Dispigno & Mary Dilibero in memory of Rita DiLibero

Fred & Joyce Lorenson in memory of Ted Mellor

Kathy Burroungs and Fred Lorenson in memory of Ted Mellor

Golf Tournament Sponsors Continued


